LAK 1.809 1.3598

 XAU 7,451,000 6,631,000

207

55.	 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Resolution No. 01/NQ-DHDCD of the 31st Annual General Meeting of Shareholders dated 11 April 2023 and
Resolution No. 24/NQ-HDQT dated 02 October 2023 approved and confirmed to issue SHB’s ESOP shares.
According to the Report on the results of the SHB’s ESOP share issuance No. 567/CV-SHB dated 21 February
2024 and Official letter No. 1188/UBCK-QLCB dated 27 February 2024 of State Securities Commission, the
Bank distributed 43,510,429 shares to employees with total money received from issuance is VND 435,104.29
million and opened the blocked bank account on 05 March 2024.

56. 	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The comparative figures are the figures of the audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2022.

Certain representations have been made to the prior year’s figures to enhance their comparability with the
current year’s presentation. Details are as follows:

Off- balance sheet items

Opening balance
(Previously presented in

the consolidated financial
statements

for the year ended
31 December 2022 Adjustment (*)

Opening balance
(Restated)

 VND Million   VND Million   VND Million

Receivebles 37,702,381 (8,476,035) 29,226,346

Other payables 11,169,561 (8,476,035) 2,693,526

Off- balance sheet items

Opening balance
(Previously presented

in the consolidated
financial statements

for the year ended
31 December 2022 Adjustment (*)

Opening balance
(Restated)

 VND Million   VND Million   VND Million

Bad debts written-off 33,087,997 1,734,301 34,822,298

(*) This includes offsetting receivables and payables from interbank fast fund transfers via Napas.

Prepared by Reviewed by Approved by

Do Thanh Phuong
Head of Accounting and General
Affairs Department

Ngo Thi Van
Chief Accountant

Ngo Thu Ha
Chief Executive Director

29 March 2024